TRUST DEED

Vol. 1988 Page 9111

88157 as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS, AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

ited States, as beneficiary: The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in

Klamath.... County, Oregon, described as:

All Lot 11, Block 2, and that portion of Lot 10, Said Block 2, THIRD ADDITION TO

ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Lot 11; thence Easterly along the Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Lot 11; thence Easterly along the South line of Lot 10, 21.45 feet, more or less, to an iron pin set at the South west corner of premises sold to Henry E. Hilton and Frances Hilton; thence North west conner or premises sold to henry 5. Alton and rances alton, dience North along the West line of said Hilton premises 260.9 feet to an iron pin set in the North line of said tot 10 thick make the North set of the set North line of said lot 10, which marks the Northwest corner of said Hilton premises; thence Westerly 26.45 feet, more or less, to the Northeast corner of Lot 11; thence South 260.9 feet to the place of beginning, all being in THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES.

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to Grantor's performance under this trust used and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the

entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, it any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others baying an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced more than one note, be beneficiary may oredit payments received by it upon more than one note, part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators and sail warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said tills thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay aid note according to the terms thereof and, when call taxes, assessments and other charges levied against and property is true deed; to complete any the non-transfer of the determ eedence over this stude the complete within six months air construction for hereafter coate construction is hereanner any building or , when due, all stud property therefor; to allow being or destroyed and property at any prompty and which may be damagedfeliary to inspect and property at all sold property therefor; to allow being or destroyed and pay property at all sold property therefor; to allow being or meternals energiciary of such therefore construction; to replace any building or , when due, all sold property therefor; to allow being any even the notice from the date fact; not to maid premise; to when any building and missifactory and inset of and premise; to greep all buildings and missifactors and therefit erected upon as and prover in good repair and to commit or suffer construction; to replace written notice from and to promit or suffer fact; not to maid premise; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or or such other hazards as the buenficiary may from time to time register, now wate of said premise; to leven all buildings are destroared against loss now wate of said premise; to allow premise continuously insured against loss now wate of such other hazards as the buenficiary may from time to time to the buen is a sim bot less than the original principal and of commit or suffer in a sem by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the buen is a sum paid, to the principal place of business and policy of insurance is favored ioss payable clinetipal place of a more sufficiary attached and is the non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus which hence accounter is not so tendered. The beneficiary may in insurance

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assessing the beneficiar together with and in terms of the note or obligation secured principal amount equal to one-barges and insurance predition to the month of the secured payments of the beneficiar together with and in terms of the note or obligation secured interference of the secure and the terms of the note or obligation secured between the secure of the secure and the secure of the secure and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while the principal of the principal of the insurance premiums by such such as the option of the principal of the secure while the secure and the principal of the form the term of the beneficiary in the principal of the form the track to pay sole such such such as a reserve account, when they shall become due the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account. They shall become due and payable.

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges they become due, the grantor shall pay the such demand, the beneficiary demand, and if not paid, within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the Should the grantor fail to keep any of the same, and all its expenditures there-beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demands and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right on the such explains to said any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem becessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all haws, ordinances, regulations, ovenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the instructed in connection with or the other costs and estion, and truste's and all purporting to affect the securit o appear in and defed any action or proceeding the cost of the secured ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's defending in reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any suit brought by this trust ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums, shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation.* the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or so detects, to require that all or any portion of amonty is such taking and, if is o elects, to require that all or any portion of amonty and any second second second second second second second second second payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amont re-guired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's feen accessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings and expenses and at anneys and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and at samets be necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the fees necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary incurred.

equest. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its feed and presentiation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may all consent to the mak-ing of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereen, to ing of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereen, to without warranty, all or any part of the property. The stratee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons logally entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be not less than proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5,00. at its be new reques

55.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all reats, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until pertor affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon, or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to be become due and paysible. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the per-ficiary may at any time without noile, eitheut regard to the adequary of any ficiary may at any time without noile, eitheut regard to the adequary of any ficiary may at any time without hold, eitheut regard to the adequary of any ficiary may at any time without hold, eitheut regard to the adequary of any ficiary may at any thereof, in its own name use for or otherwise collect as the beneficiary may determine.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the granter or other person so privileged may pay the entire and obligations secured thereby including costs and expenses actually it to and instee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount proprincipal as would not then be due had no default function of the second state of a state of a state of the second state of a state of the second sta	curred in enforcing the terms of the obligs, wided by law other than such portion of the a be reaching to the dist. a be reaching to the di
STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath (ss THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 7th Notary Public in and for sala	rantor has here unto set his hand and seal the day and year first above wri
They executed the	vidual S named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me it rily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath } ss.
Denise E. Hudspeth MUMAL EN TO Grantor KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	11 (15 (DON'T USE THIS 1) day of
er Recording Return To::: TILE OF BONGLICARY KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS OF C P. O. BOX 5270 Klamath Falls, OR 97601	
REQUI	ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE d only when obligations have been paid.
Cencil A Harcelock sing Deutres	d only when obligations have been paid. Indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed is secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you under the terms of said trust deed or attes designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the Klameth First Federal Savings & Lose 4
	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary JENSID

a service charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby of in performance of any midiately due and payable beneficiary may declare illumas secured hereby find and election to sell the trust elivery to the trustee of written notice of default the beneficiary shall done delivery of said on trustee shall and election to sell, routes and documents ovidencing expanditure of default and election to sell, trustees shall fix the sime and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

[4] et also trit of opper solution of the behavior of the behavior of an experimental solution of the behavior of the behav

- 13 • 24*5

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. deliver to the purchaser his feed in form as required by law, or rectais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclus truthfulness thereot. Any person, excluding the trustee but indi-and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) the expenses of the sale including the crustee's sale as follows: (2) trust deed. (3) the ationary, (2) To the obligation of the trustee, and interests of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the to deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

9112

the To d a the the the